1 2	2019 OA-025
2 3 4 5	AMENDING CHAPTER 54 OF THE DANE COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES, REVISING ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER PARKING FEES
6 7	The County Board of Supervisors of the County of Dane does ordain as follows:
8 9 10	ARTICLE 1. Unless otherwise expressly stated herein, all references to section and chapter numbers are to those of the Dane County Code of Ordinances.
11	ARTICLE 2. Section 54.21 is amended to read as follows:
12 13 14	 54.21 PARKING REGULATIONS CONTINUED; IMPOSITION OF FEES. (1) There is hereby imposed a fee of \$78.00 for the entry of a motor vehicle onto Alliant Energy Center grounds.
15 16 17 18	(2) There is hereby imposed a fee of \$2124.00 for the entry of a bus onto Alliant Energy Center grounds. This fee shall not apply to a bus which does not remain on Alliant Energy Center grounds after discharge of passengers or which enters Alliant Energy Center grounds for the sole purpose of picking up
19 20 21	 passengers; such buses are fee exempt. (3) There is hereby imposed a fee of \$6.507.00 per day for an exhibitor's pass. An exhibitor's pass is a pass issued to a person who is presenting an
22 23 24	exhibit at the Alliant Energy Center and shall entitle the holder thereof to bring his or her motor vehicle onto the grounds of the Alliant Energy Center. When authorized by the Alliant Energy Center executive director, an exhibitor's pass
25 26	may also be issued to a non-exhibitor for the purpose of allowing the holder admission on the dates specified on the pass.
27 28 29 30	ARTICLE 3. Non-Code Provision. The effective date of this ordinance shall be July 1, 2020.
31 32	[EXPLANATION: This amendment revises the parking fees at the Alliant Energy Center as approved in the County Budget.]

33